

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

33-80

Number
To authorize an application to the Province of Ontario
and the Canadian Transport Commission for a special
grant to meet a portion of the cost of the railway
grade separation at Rutherford Road, City of Brampton
at Mile 13.8. Halton Subdivision, of Canadian National
Railway Trackage.

WHEREAS Part 2 of the Railway Relocation and Crossing Act, S.C. 1973, Chapter 12, Section 16, permits a special grant to meet the costs of railway grade separations;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Brampton requires a railway grade separation on Rutherford Road in the City of Brampton at Mile 13.8, Halton Subdivision, of Canadian National Railway trackage;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. THAT the City Clerk of the City of Brampton is hereby authorized to make an application to the Province of Ontario for an Order-in-Council authorizing the Corporation of the City of Brampton to apply to the Canadian Transport Commission for the above recited special grant on behalf of the Province of Ontario.
- 2. THAT upon receipt of the Order-in-Council pursuant to paragraph 1 thereof the City Clerk be authorized to make application for the special grants to the Canadian Transport Commission.
- 3. THAT the City Clerk be authorized to sign all required forms and undertakings required for the applications to the Province of Ontario and the Canadian Transport Commission.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this lith day of February, 1980.

James E. ARCHDEKIN, Mayor

Ralph A. EVERETT, City Clerk



BY-LAW

	33-80	
No.		

To authorize an application to the Province of Ontario and the Canadian Transport Commission for a special grant to meet a portion of the cost of the railway grade separation at Rutherford Road, City of Brampton at Mile 13.8, Halton Subdivision, of Canadian National Railway Trackage.